January 2014
© 2006 Fairchild Semiconductor Corporation  www.fairchildsemi.com
FSQ-Series  •  Rev. 1.1.3
F
S
C
Q
-S

 AN-4146 — Design Guidelines for Quasi-Resonant Converters Using FSCQ-Series Fairchild Power Switch
 AN-4140 — Transformer Design Consideration for Offline Flyback Converters Using Fairchild Power Switch
Ordering Information
Part Number Package Marking Code BVDSS (V) RDSON Max. (Ω)
FSCQ0565RTYDTU TO-220F-5L (Forming) CQ0565RT 650 2.2
FSCQ0765RTYDTU TO-220F-5L (Forming) CQ0765RT 650 1.6
FSCQ0965RTYDTU TO-220F-5L (Forming) CQ0965RT 650 1.2
FSCQ1265RTYDTU TO-220F-5L (Forming) CQ1265RT 650 0.9
FSCQ1565RTYDTU TO-220F-5L (Forming) CQ1565RT 650 0.7
© 2006 Fairchild Semiconductor Corporation   www.fairchildsemi.com
FSQ-Series  •  Rev. 1.1.3 2
F
S
C
Q
-S
e
rie
s
  —
 G
re
e
n
 M
o
d
e
 F
a
irc
h
ild
 P
o
w
e
r S
w
itc
h
 (F
P
S
™
)
Typical Circuit
VCC
GND
Drain
Sync
VO
PWM
VFB
AC
IN
FSCQ-Series
Figure 1. Typical Flyback Application
Table 1. Maximum Output Power
(1)
 230 VAC ±15%(2) 85–265 VAC
Product Open Frame(3)
 Open Frame(3)
FSCQ0565RT 70 W 60 W
FSCQ0765RT 100 W 85 W
FSCQ0965RT 130 W 110 W
FSCQ1265RT 170 W 140 W
FSCQ1565RT 210 W 170 W
Notes:
1. The junction temperature can limit the maximum output power.
2. 230 VAC or 100/115 VAC with doubler.
3. Maximum practical continuous power in an open frame design at 50C ambient.